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[No. 445, A.] 	[Published April 21, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 359. 
AN ACT to amend chapter 184, of the laws of 

1874, entitled, "an act to revise, consolidate and 
amend the charter of the city of Milwaukee, 
approved February 20, 1852, and the several acts 
amendatory thereof," approved March 10, 1874, 
and the acts amendatory thereof. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 423, A.] 	[Published April 25, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 360. 
AN ACT to amend section 44, of the revised stat- 

utes of 1878, relating to election returns. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 44, of the revised statutes of stnendh3s seo-
18782  is hereby amended so as to read as follows: etiattna. s., 
Section 44. The chairman of the inspectors, or returns. 

one of them appointed by him, shall forthwith 
deliver to the clerk of the town, city or vil-
lage, one of said statements and one of said poll 
lists, to be filed and preserved in his office, and 
shall deliver ahe other statement, it having been 
by the inspectors carefully sealed up, together 
with the other poll list, with the oaths of the in-
spectors and clerks affixed, in an envelope properly 
directed to the county clerk, to the chairman of 
the town or such one of the town supervisors as 
shall attend the next annual meeting of the county 
board; and such officer to whom the same shall 
be so delivered, shall, with all convenient dispatch, 
and within two days after the election, deliver the 
same, with the seals and the envelope unbroken, 
to the county clerk. And the person delivering 
such returns to the county clerk shall receive as 
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Repealed. 

compensation therefor the sum of two dollars, 
and mileage at the rate of six cents per mile for 
each mile necessarily traveled in going to and 
returning from, such county clerk's office, to be 
paid out of the county treasury. 

SECTION 2. All acts and parts of acts indonsist-
ent with the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 

[No. 414, A.] 	[Published April 20, 1887.] 

CHAPTER 361. 
AN ACT in aid of the public health within the 

city of Milwaukee, and to prohibit the sale of 
ice for drinking and eating purposes, cut in any 
waters in said county, except in the Milwaukee 
river above North avenue. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Relating ton 
	

SECTION 1. No person or persons, or corpora- 
sale of fee I 
city of u. 	tion, shall sell or offer for sale, or suffer or per- 
wsukee. 	Mit to be sold to any family, hotel, restaurant, 

saloon or individual, for drinking or eating pur-
poses, any ice cut from any river, canal, bayou, 
basin or slip within the limits of the county of 
Milwaukee, except north of North ■street in Mil-
waukee river in said county. 

mi. of, Probit. SECTION 2. No person shall knowingly use or 
Rol 

cause to be used, or give or offer to others for use, 
for drinking or eating purposes, any ice cut in or 
taken from any river, canal, bayou, basin or slip 
within the limits of the county of Milwaukee, ex-
cept north of North street in the Milwaukee river, 
in said county. 

How law to be SECTION 3. This act shall not be construed to 
sonstrued. prohibit the cutting of ice upon any waters within 

the county of Milwaukee and the selling thereof 
for cooling purposes, but any person dealing in 


